

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF MACOMB**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Plaintiff-Appellant, Hon. David F. Viviano

-vs-

**Circuit Ct. Nos. 11-000797-AR
11-000798-AR**

**DEAN MICHAEL FERRETTI and
KENT ROBERT CURRIE,**

Defendants-Appellees.

**DEFENDANTS' CONSOLIDATE BRIEF IN RESPONSE
TO PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT'S BRIEF ON APPEAL**

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

Proof of Service

MICHAEL KOMORN P47970
Attorney for Defendant-Appellee Ferretti
3000 Town Center, Suite 1800
Southfield, MI 48075
(248) 357-2550

DAVID A. GOLDBERG P48900
Attorney for Defendant-Appellee Currie
32850 Romsey Road
Franklin, MI 48025
(248) 469-5858

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... iv

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED..... v

COUNTER-STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

COUNTER-ARGUMENT:

The district court judge correctly ruled that the question of whether probably cause to search 34111 28 Mile Road in Lenox Township when examined against the backdrop of the MMA was not one to be undertaken by the police officers, but was vested in the examining magistrate and, therefore, police should have returned to the magistrate and advised her of both Appellees’ status under the Act and allowed her to re-examine the facts in light of the new information 9

I. Introduction9

II. General Search Warrant Considerations 10

III. The Medical Marijuana Act 12

IV. Information Discovered Before Executing the Instant Warrant and the Issues that Information Raised..... 15

V. The Effect of Facts Discovered After Issuance but Before Execution of a Warrant..... 18

VI. Conclusion 22

RELIEF REQUESTED..... 24

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State

<i>People v Anderson</i> , ___ Mich App ___, 2011 WL 2202553 (issued June 7, 2011).....	17
<i>People v Beavers</i> , 393 Mich 554; 227 NW2d 511 (1975), overruled on other grounds	
<i>People v Collins</i> , 438 Mich 8; 475 NW2d 684 (1993)	10
<i>People v Cartwright</i> , 454 Mich 550; 563 NW2d 208 (1997).....	11
<i>People v King</i> , ___ Mich App ___ (2011 WL 337365; issued Feb 3 2011), <i>lv to appeal granted</i> 489 Mich 957; 798 NW2d 510 (2011) (Fitzgerald, J., dissenting).....	12
<i>People v Peters</i> , unreported case <i>per curiam</i> of the Court of Appeals, issued January 21, 2010, Docket No. 288219 (citation omitted)	12
<i>People v Redden</i> , 290 Mich App 65; 799 NW2d 184 (2010) (O'Connell, J. concurring).	9, 14-15
<i>People v Russo</i> , 439 Mich 584; 487 NW2d 698 (1992)	11
<i>People v Walburg</i> , unpublished opinion of the Court of Appeals, issued February 10, 2011, Docket No. 295497	17
<i>Query v State</i> , 745 NE2d 769, 772 (2001).....	20
<i>Ware v State</i> , 859 NE2d 708 (2007).....	20

Federal

<i>Gerstein v Pugh</i> , 900 F2d 926, 929 (6CA 1990).....	24
<i>Illinois v Gates</i> , 462 US 213; 103 SCt 2317; 76 LEd2d 527 (1983)	11, 12
<i>Johnson v United States</i> , 333 US 10, 13-14; 68 SCt 367, 369; 92 LEd 436 (1948)	9
<i>Payton v New York</i> , 445 US 573; 100 SCt 1371; 63 LEd2d 639 (1980)	11
<i>United States v Greene</i> , 250 F3d 471 (6CA 2001)	11
<i>United States v Marin-Buitrago</i> , 734 F2d 889 (2CA 1984).....	19

<i>United States v Bowling</i> , 900 F2d 926, 929 (6CA 1990).....	21-22
<i>Wilson v Layne</i> , 526 US 603; 119 SCt 1692; 143 LEd2d 818 (1999)	11

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

US Const, Am IV.....	10, 11
Mich Const 1963, Art 1 §11	10, 11

STATUTES AND COURT RULES

MCL §333.26423(3)(e)	24
MCL §333.26423(j)	17
MCL §333.26424	13-14
MCL §333.26428	18
MCL §770.3	iv
